GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 di 39
EXTRACTABLE, VERTICAL TRASLATION,
THREE-POLE, VACUUM CIRCUIT
BREAKER, Ur=24kV FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM505
Ed.0
of

Annex C - Documentations to be provided in technical offer
Documentations:
• Check list, to fill in for each enel type code;
• Drawings with overall dimensions;
• Supplier declaration of compliance of offered products with present TS and main
standards and laws;
• Deviations letter (if any).
Technical specification: Offer number:
Constructor: Site of production:
enel type code:
Constructor type code or designation:
enel material code:
Technical ratings Request
Constructor
offer
1 Service conditions Capt. 5
2 Maximum altitude only for Colombia(m) 2700
3 Minimum ambient air temperature (°C) -5
4 Severity degree of pollution (IEC 62271-304)   design class 2
5 Seismic level; acceptance class  2 ;1
6 Rated normal current Ir (A) Table 1
7 Rated frequency fr (Hz) 50 and 60
8 Rated voltage Ur (kV)  24
9 Rated Voltage Ur (kV) to 2700 m Constructor information
10 Rated power-frequency withstand voltage Ud (kV) 50
11 Rated lightning impulse withstand voltage Up (kV) 125
12 Rated short-circuit breaking current (kA) 16
13 Rated duration of short circuit tk (s) 1
14
Rated short-circuit making current & Rated peak
withstand current Ip (kA) 41,6
15
Rated supply voltage of closing and opening
devices and of auxiliary and control circuits Uop
(Vdc) and rated supply voltage of auxiliary circuits
Ua (Vdc)
110 and125 Vdc
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 39 di 39
EXTRACTABLE, VERTICAL TRASLATION,
THREE-POLE, VACUUM CIRCUIT
BREAKER, Ur=24kV FOR AIR INSULATED
“COMPACT” SWITCHGEAR FAMILY
GSCM505
Ed.0
of
16/09/2020
Copyright 2017. All rights reserved. 39/39
Table 7 - Check list
16 Rated operating sequence O – 0,3’’ – CO – 15’’- CO
17 Break-time (ms) 60 ÷100
18 Rated first-pole-to-clear factor  kpp 1,3 and 1,5
19 Auxiliary devices  Par 7.5
20 Circuit breaker class  S1
21 Electrical endurance class E2
22 Mechanical endurance class M2
23
Probability of restrike during capacitive current
breaking class
C2
24 Rated line charging breaking current  Il (A) 10
25 Rated cable-charging breaking current Ic (A) 31,5
26
Rated single capacitor bank-breaking current Isb (A)
 for 6MVAR of maximum reactive power
400
27
Rated back-to-back capacitor bank breaking current
Ibb (A)
table 4
28
Rated back-to-back capacitor bank inrush making
current Ibi (kA) fbi 4250 Hz
table 4
29 IP degree 2X
20 Overall dimension Annex A